THIS SPACE PROVIDED FOR RECORDER'S USE FUED FOR RECORD BY SKAMANIA CO, TITLE FILED FOR RECORD AT REQUEST OF Oct 1 3 20 PH '50 & Lowry CARY M. OLSON WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO Name Kenneth E. Berg Address 11181 NE Weidler #220 City, State, Zip Portland, OR

ANY OPTIONAL PROVISION NOT INITIALED BY ALL PERSONS SIGNING THIS CONTRACT WHETHER INDIVIDUALLY OR AS AN OFFICER OR AGENT : - IS NOT A PART OF THIS CONTRACT.

## REAL ESTATE CONTRACT (RESIDENTIAL SHORT FORM)

September

1. PARTIES AND DATE. This Contract is entered into on.

between ,	THOMAS J. TUCKER and CORRING	A. TUCKER, husba	nd and wife
> .			
2 (5)			as "Seller" and
	<b>KENNETH E. BERG, a single ma</b>	n an	as seller and
. 3		***	
2: CATE 4			as "Buyer." es to purchase from Seller the unty, State of Washington: Southwest guarter
Z. SALEA	ND LEGAL DESCRIPTION. Seller agrees to SKAMANIA	sell to Buyer and Buyer agree	esto nurchase from Salložika
Onowing de	scribed real estate in SKAMANIA	Co	inty, State of Washington:
of Soot	scribed real estate in SKAMANIA  to portion of the North particles  ion 27, Township 2 North particles	quarter of the	Southwest quarter
ian in	ion 27, Township 2 North, Ra	inge 6 East of the	
Jorthan	the County of Skamania ai	nd State of Washi	ngton, which lies
CACATAŠ	nd Northerly of that tract	conveyed, to Kim	S. Flood et al
		, Page 42, Auditon	s File No. 95481
, valuan i	County Deed Records.		rs File No. 95481,
ه .		Beggaren V	
PP PVU		ledeved, bit o	
DE BAH.	BIT A HERETO ATTACHED	Indirate 10	
- 1		Filmed 10-51-90	
BERCON	IAL property	The second secon	13903
» ၂ ငြေလ	NAL PROPERTY, Personal property, if any,	included in the sale is as fol	lows: DEAL FSTATE EXCISE TAX
			1 1000
o part of th	a nucchosa mini in mark		OCT 1 1990
(a)	e purchase price is attributed to personal pro	perty.	PAID 755. 30
	PRICE. Buyer agrees to pay:		VIN Agricy
-	\$ <u>59,000,00</u> Less (\$ 10,000,00	Total Price	TOTACHDE
		) Down Payment	SKAMANIA COUNTY TREASURE
	Less (\$	) Assumed Obligation	າ (s) 🔑 🧈 ວ່າ
(b)	ACCUMED ODLICATIONS B	Amount Financed I	by Seller.
	ASSUMED OBLIGATIONS. Buyer agree		Obligation(s) by assuming
	and agreeing to pay that certain Morne	Designation Comments dated	recorded as
بأبريها محمه أأبا		ocites manialles life unpaid p	alance of said obligation is
	the day of	navahiat	
	day ol	_, 19	interest at the rate of
, i	theday of	balance thereof; and a like	amount on or before the
	Note: Fill in the date in the following two	thereafter until	paid in full
PHTIWIC	TANDING THE ABOVE THE EXPENSE	lines only if there is an early	y cash out date.
JLL NOT I	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	LANCE OF PRINCIPAL AT	ND INTEREST IS DUE IN
	ANY ADDITIONAL ASSUMED OBLIG	ATIONS ARE INCLUDED	IN ADDENDUM.

	Buyer agrees to pay the sum of \$ 49,000,00  Buyer agrees to pay the sum of \$ 49,000,00  as follows:
일본수 (14) 중심사 (18)	\$ 492.17 or more at huyer's option on the continue of the cont
	19 90 including interest from October 1, 1990at the rate of 10 % per annum on the declining balance thereof; and a like amount or more on or before the 1 day of each and every  Month thereafter until paid in full.
	Note: Fill in the date in the following two lines only if there is an early cash out date.  NOTWITHSTANDING THE ABOVE, THE ENTIRE BALANCE OF PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST IS DUE IN  FULL NOT LATER THAN October 1, 192000
	Payments are applied first to interest
	or such other place as the Seller may hereafter indicate in writing.  5. FAILURE TO MAKE PAYMENTS ON ASSIMED ORLIGATIONS.
	on assumed obligation(s), Seller may give written notice to Buyer that unless Buyer makes the delinquent payment(s) within fifteen (15) days, Seller will make the payment(s), together with any late charge, additional interest, penalties, and costs assessed by the Holder of the assumed obligation(s). The 15-day period may be shortened to avoid the exercise of any remedy by the holder of the assumed obligation. Buyer shall immediately after such payment by Seller reimburse Seller for the amount of such payment plus a late charge equal to five percent (5%) of the amount so paid plus all costs and attorneys' fees incurred by Seller in connection with making such payment.
	6. (a) OBLIGATIONS TO BE PAID BY SELLER. The Seller agrees to continue to pay from payments received hereunder the following obligation, which obligation must be paid in full when Buyer pays the purchase price in full:
	That certain dated, recorded as AF #,
	ANY ADDITIONAL OBLIGATIONS TO BE PAID BY SELLER ARE INCLUDED IN ADDENDUM.  (b) EQUITY OF SELLER PAID IN FULL. If the balance owed the Seller on the purchase price herein becomes equal to the balances owed on prior encumbrances being paid by Seller, Buyer will be deemed to have assumed said encumbrances as of that date. Buyer shall thereafter make payments direct to the holders of said encumbrances and make no further payments to Seller. Seller shall at that time deliver to Buyer a fulfillment deed in accordance with the
	(c) FAILURE OF SELLER TO MAKE PAYMENTS ON PRIOR ENCUMBRANCES. If Seller fails to make any payments on any prior encumbrance, Buyer may give written notice to Seller that unless Seller makes the delinquent payments within 15 days, Buyer will make the payments together with any late charge, additional interest, penalties, and costs assessed by the holder of the prior encumbrance. The 15-day period may be shortened to avoid the exercise of any remedy by the holder of the prior encumbrance. Buyer may deduct the amounts so paid plus a late charge of 5% of the amount so paid and any attorneys' fees and costs incurred by Buyer in connection with the delinquency from payments next becoming due Seller on the purchase price. In the event Buyer makes such delinquent payments on three occasions, Buyer shall have the right to make all payments due thereafter direct to the holder of such prior purchase price and deduct the then balance owing on such prior encumbrance from the then balance owing on the encumbrance as such payments become due.
	7. OTHER ENCUMBRANCES AGAINST THE PROPERTY. The property is subject to encumbrances including the following listed tenancies, easements, restrictions and reservations in addition to the obligations assumed by Buyer and the obligations being paid by Seller:
[1] 岩平縣	ANY ADDITIONAL NON-MONETARY ENCUMBRANCES ARE INCLUDED IN ADDENDUM. 8. FULFILLMENT DEED. Upon payment of all amounts due Seller, Seller agrees to deliver to Buyer a Statutory Warranty Deed in fulfillment of this Contract. The covenants of warranty in said deed shall not apply to any encumbrances assumed by Buyer or to defects in title arising subsequent to the date of this Contract by, through or fulfillment deed.  Seller herein. Any personal property included in the sale shall be included in the
	LATE CHARGES. If any payment on the purchase price is not made within ten (10) days after the date it is due, Buyer agrees to pay a late charge equal to 5% of the amount of such payment. Such late payment charge shall be in addition to all other remedies available to Seller and the first amounts received from Buyer after such late charges are due shall be applied to the late charges.
	10. NO ADVERSE EFFECT ON PRIOR ENCUMBRANCES. Seller warrants that entry into this Contract will not cause in any prior encumbrance (a) a breach, (b) accelerated payments, or (c) an increased interest rate; unless (a), b) or (c) has been consented to by Buyer in writing.
	1. POSSESSION. Buyer is entitled to possession of the property from and after the date of this Contract, October 1
e e	는 AST OF AND TO THE AND THE ENGINEER OF THE CONTROL OF AND THE AND THE AND THE AND THE AND THE AND THE CONTROL OF

reserve account in April of each year to ref				
reserve account in April of each year to ref	III not access the cares Call II II			
Such "reserve" payments from Buyer shall not accrue interest. Seller shall pay when due all real estate taxes and insurance premiums, if any, and debit the amounts so paid to the reserve account. Buyer and Seller shall adjust the reserve account in April of each year to reflect excess or deficit balances and changed costs. Buyer agrees to bring the reserve account balance to a minimum of \$10 at the time of adjustment.				
, SELLER	INITIALS: BUYER			
	and the second section of the section			
33. ADDENDA Any addenda attacha				
attachet	d hereto are a part of this Contract.			
agreements and understandings, written o	tract constitutes the entire agreement of the parties and supercedes all prior or al. This Contract may be amended only in writing executed by Seller			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hav	we signed and sealed this Contract the day and year first above written.			
SELLER	BUYER			
Hayn J. X. C-	1/ 1/9 R			
Thomas J. Tucker	Kerneth E. Berg			
Corrine A. Tucker	ear			
3 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3				
TATE OF WASHINGTON	STATE OF WARRINGTON			
22	STATE OF WASHINGTON			
OUNTY OF Skamania ) On this day personally appeared before me	COUNTY OF			
Thomas J. Tucker and	On this,19			
# Letter # 18 10 Letter Call 10년 중 그 모양 중요요 - 역	before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of			
Corrine A. Tucker	Washing a recently a done in and lot the State of			
Corrine A. Tucker  me know to be the individual described in  id who executed the within and foregoing	Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally			
Corrine A. Tucker  me know to be the individual described in nd who executed the within and foregoing strument, and acknowledged that	Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally			
Corrine A. Tucker me know to be the individual described in nd who executed the within and foregoing strument, and acknowledged that they gned the same astheir	Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared			
corrine A. Tucker me know to be the individual described in nd who executed the within and foregoing strument, and acknowledged that they gned the same as their ee and voluntary act and deed, for the uses	Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appearedand			
Corrine A. Tucker me know to be the individual described in nd who executed the within and foregoing strument, and acknowledged that they gned the same as their te and voluntary act and deed, for the uses	washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared  and  to me known to be the President and Secretary, respectively, of			
Corrine A. Tucker me know to be the individual described in ind who executed the within and foregoing strument, and acknowledged that they gned the same as their ee and voluntary act and deed, for the uses ind purposes therein mentioned.	and  to me known to be the President and Secretary, respectively, of the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument and			
corrine A. Tucker  me know to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing strument, and acknowledged that they gned the same as their te and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.	and			
me know to be the individual described in the within and foregoing strument, and acknowledged that they gned the same as their the and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.	and			
me know to be the individual described in the know to be the individual described in the within and foregoing strument, and acknowledged that they goed the same as their they are and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.  IVEN under my hand and official seal this	washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared  and			
me know to be the individual described in the know to be the individual described in the within and foregoing strument, and acknowledged that they are the same as the ire and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.  IVEN under my hand and official seal this  this	and			
me know to be the individual described in the within and foregoing strument, and acknowledged that they gned the same as their the and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.	and			

## EXHIBIT "A"

## SUBJECT TO:

N. Annalysis and a supplemental state of the supplemental state of the

- 1. Slope Easement in favor of Skamania County, as set forth in Deed recorded July 14, 1971 in Book 63, Page 101, Skamania County Deed
- 2. Easement for Utilities over and across the South 15 feet, including the terms and provisions thereof, in favor of Lewis River Ranch, a partnership, recorded September 14, 1987 in Book 106, Page 609, Auditors File No. 103811, and re-recorded in Book 107, Page 70, Auditors File No. 104049, Skamania County Deed Records.